This .pdf document is bookmarked

Record purchase information:

Model No.: Stock No.:

Serial No.:

Purchased from:

Date purchased:

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual

20" EVS Drill Press with Power Feed

Models JDPE-20EVS-PDF, JDPE-20EVSC-PDF

JET

427 New Sanford Road

LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Part No. M-354250
Ph.: 800-274-6848 Edition 3 12/2019

www.jettools.com Copyright © 2019 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


11.1.1 JDPE-20EVSC-PDF (Clutch) Head Assembly — Exploded View

152-2
152_1%‘\ 160

152 159

114 —162(2)
| 612)

u1(2)

S2A

17



11.1.2 JDPE-20EVS-PDF (Step Pulley) Head Assembly — Exploded View

100

18



11.1.3 JDPE-20EVS series Electric Box Assembly — Exploded View

103-23

D 1 103-10
- 103-1112)
103-33 |
103714 o
103-706) | 103-26t8)

éb\ | | . | N
T1103-17 \\\{Eﬁ

103-3
103-25 103-18(2) * 103-2 \\\{5

103-24

103-13(2)  103-12 WOE—W\E

103-22

19



0¢c

S

S

M3IA papoldx3 — A|quiassy paag umo(q salas SA30Z-3dar 1L

L2k L03-8(2) 401-33
£03-7(2)/ 40132
L03-6(2) ¢/ &
£03-5(2) L0111 7 e /
%{@/ 23 “/ LOT-2
L03-12 . L0O1-2L I L07-5 —
0By S w1
11002) /@ /{ S _L07-912)
‘40773 ”) N £07-11 \\
H \
407-1 7 \
LO1A L & Pady )




11.1.5 JDPE-20EVS series Column & Table Assembly — Exploded View

21



11.1.6 JDPE-20EVS series Drill Presses — Parts List

Index No. Part No.

T

40-1.......
40-2.......
40-3.......
40-4 .......
41 ...

51-1.......
51-2.......

JDPE20EVS-PDF-01

JDPE20EVS-PDF-2A
HBS56MVS-096-10 ..
BB-6204Z7 ...............

JDPE20EVS-PDF-2-3.................

MBS-1211-150..........
BB-6207Z27 ...............

JDPE20EVS-PDF-2-6.................

EPR2-85......cccceees
BB-6006Z7 ...............

JDPE20EVS-PDF-4-3.................
JDPE20EVS-PDF-4-4.................

JDPE20EVS-PDF-5..
JDPE20EVS-PDF-6..
TS-1504041 ..............

JDPE20EVS-PDF-25-1...............

JET-138 oo
JDPE20EVS-PDF-39

JDPE20EVS-PDF-40A................
JDPE20EVS-PDF-40-1...............
JDPE20EVS-PDF-40-2...............

BB-6204Z7 ...............
20EVS-T44-1............
2210-260...................
JDPE20EVS-PDF-42
JDPE20EVS-PDF-45
TS-1504041 ..............

JDPE20EVS-PDF-47-1...............

TS-0270031 ..............

JDPE20EVS-PDF-47-3...............

TS-1550061 ..............
TS-1504031 ..............

JDPE20EVS-PDF-51-1...............

5512222......ccccuvene.

JDPE20EVS-PDF-52A................

JDPE20EVS-PDF-52

JDPE20EVS-PDF-52-1...............

JWL1221VS-128.......
JDPE20EVS-PDF-53

JDPE20EVSC-PDF-GBC............

JDPE20EVS-PDF-53
JDPE20EVS-PDF-57

Description Size Qty
Headstock Casting........oeeiiiiieeiie e e 1
Quill Assembly (#2-1~2-8, 3) ...oooiiiiiiiiiiees e 1
C-Retaining Ring, Ext ........cccccoiiiiiieineenn. S20 . 1
Ball Bearing........cccouevvieiiiiiiiiieieee e 620427 ... 1
QUIIL. e MT3 . 1
C-Retaining Ring, Ext .......ccccovvveeeiiiinne. S35 1
Ball Bearing........ccccueeviieiiiiiiiieecee e 620727 ... 1
SPINAIE ..o MT3 ., 1
C-Retaining Ring, Int........cccoooiiniiiniiinn. R72 e 1
Bearing Bottom Cover.........cccccceeeviivvnnnnnn.. MT3. e 1
Rubber CUShION ... e 1
Spindle Taper Sleeve ASSEMDIY ........cccovict iiieeeeeiiiee e 1
C-Retaining Ring, Ext ........ccccevviiiiiiinnnenn. S30 i 1
Ball Bearing........ccccovvveeeeiiiiiieiie e 6006ZZ ........ccvvvveeeeann. 2
Bearing Bracket ... e 1
Spindle Taper SIEEVE.........ccccuuviiiiee s e 1
SPINAIE PUIEY .....coiiiiiiiiiiii s e 1
SpINdIe LOCK NUL .....oiiiiiieiieiiiece s ceeee e e e e e e 1
Socket Hd Cap Screw.......cccoccceeeviieeennee. M8-1.25x20L ................. 3
Spring Base ASSEMDIY ..........ouuiiiiiiiiiiiiies ceeeeree e 1
SPring Pin ....oooiiiiiicc e D3x12L MM ..o 2
Pan Head Screw .........ccoccvviiiicieiieen, M5-0.8x15L .......oeeeennneen. 3
Spring Cover w/ Spring Assembly (#28-1~28-2)..........ccccovevivenineenns 1
1T o] o SRS 1
SPIING COVET . ree eee e e e e e e e e s araeeeeeeeeas 1
Lock Washer ..........cccocoeiiiiiiiieiiiiiee, MB ..o 2
Flat Washer.........cooooviiiien MB .. 1
Socket Hd Cap Screw.........occoveviiiceennne. M6-1.0x15L .....ceeeennnnns 1
Set SCreW....ooovveiiiec e M8-1.25x8L .........ccenneee. 4
BUSRING ..o e 4
Fillister Head SCrew ........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies e 1
HexX NUt ..o, M0 . 1
Pulley Guard AssSembly..........ccooiviiiiiiiiiies e 1
JET LOQO. . 138xX57mm ... 1
Hex Nut (Step Pulley only)......cccccoovuvineeen. B/8" e 1
Idle Pulley Shaft Assembly (#39~40-4) (Step Pulley only)................ 1
Idle Pulley Shaft (Step Pulley only).......cccc. vooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
Idle Pulley (Step Pulley Only) ........coceiiiiir coieeiieeeeeeee e 1
Ball Bearing (Step Pulley only) .................. 620427 .........veeeen 2
C-Retaining Ring, Int (Step Pulley only) ....R47 ......cocoviiiiiniiiins 1
Double RA HAd Key ....cccoovvviiiiiiiiieeeeeee 6x6x40L mm ................. 1
1Y o) (o} O 1.5HP/220V/60HZ/3PH. 1
MOLOr BracCKet.........cooiiiiiiiiiiii e e 1
Socket Hd Cap Screw.......cccccccveeeeiieeenes M8-1.25x20L ................. 3
MOLOT PUIIEY ...ttt es vt e e e e e e e e e 1
Set SCreW...ooo e 5/16"-18x3/8"L .............. 4
BUSHING .o e 4
Flat Washer........ccooiii, M8x18xt1.5mm ............. 6
Socket Hd Cap SCrew.......cceeveecvvveveeeeeeen. M8-1.25x15L ................. 6
Control Panel BOX .....c.coiuiiieiiiiiie e ciies eeiiiee et e e eee e 1
Pan Head Screw .......ccccccoviiiiiiiiiceennenn, M6-1.0x15L......cceeneee. 2
Control Panel Assembly (#52, 52-1, 52-2, 60)........ccccceeviieiniiinneenns 1
CoNtrol Pan@l ... e 1
ACTYIIC PIate ... s e 1
Pan Head Screw .........ccocvviiiiiiiieeee. M3-0.5X5L ....cvveiiiaen. 2
GearBelt........coocveiiiieii 17-360C ... 1
Gear Belt (Clutch only)........cccocveiiieeennee. 17-390C ..o 2
Gear Belt (Step Pulley only).......ccccceeeenees 17-360C ....ooveieeeeiiieenn. 1
Motor Support Bracket ............coocooiiiiiiiiies e 1

22



Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty

58 .. JDPE20EVS-PDF-58.................. Motor Bracket Shaft .........ccvvieiiiiiiies e
59.......... TS-2246102 ..., Socket Hd Button Screw ..........ccccvvveeeeeenn. M6-1.0x10L ..o
60 .......... JDPE20EVS-PDF-60.................. Plastic PIUg ....coeeiieeeeeeeeeeee e D12 e
63.......... GHD20PF-97 ....oovvieeiiiiiiieeeeenn, C-Retaining Ring, Ext ..o, S12 e,
64 ... JDPE20EVS-PDF-64 .................. Motor Bracket Handle ... e
65.......... TS-1503041 ....ovvvee Socket Hd Cap Screw..............cooeeeeeeeee. M6-1.0x15L ...................
66.......... JDPE20EVS-PDF-66.................. SENSOr BOArd ........cccuuiiiiiie s e
67 ..o JDPE20EVS-PDF-67 .................. SBNSON ..ttt e e
68.......... JDPE20EVS-PDF-68.................. SeNSOr Bracket ..........eeeviiiiiiiiiiiicec et e
69.......... FOOT159.. . Pan Head Screw ........cccceeveciiviiiieee e, M3-0.5x16L...........ue......
70 e TS-1503041 ..oooieieeeeeeee, Socket Hd Cap Screw.......cccoccceveeeiiieeenes M6-1.0x15L ...cooien.
70-1....... JDPE20EVS-PDF-70-1............... Flat Washer ..., 36.5x313xt0.8mm........
7T1A........ JDPE20EVS-PDF-71A................ Digital Readout Assembly (#71-1,71-2) ... oeeieiiieeeee e
71-1....... JDPE20EVS-PDF-71-1............... Digital DiSPIAY ...cccuveeeeiiieie ettt e
71-2....... JDPE20EVS-PDF-71-2............... PCB For Digital DISPIay .........ccceiiiuiieiiiiiies cieeeeeieeeeseeeeeeee e
71-3....... TS-1534041 ..., Pan Head Screw .......cccccoovcvvvvevieeeccee, M5-0.8x10L......ccvveeeee.
71-6....... JDPE20EVS-PDF-71-6............... Forward/ Reverse SWitCh ...........cccooiiiiiiiies e
71-7 ....... JDPE20EVS-PDF-71-7............... Speed Control Switch w/ Knob Assembly.. .......cccccceeveiiiiiiiiienneen.
71-8....... JDPE20EVS-PDF-71-8............... EMG Stop SWItCh ....ooeiiii e e
71-9.... JDPE20EVS-PDF-71-9............... Start/ Stop SWItCh .....ooi s
72, TS-1531012 oo, Pan Head Screw ..........ccccveeviiieinciieeee. M3-0.5x6L ........oeeeneeene.
73 e JWBS14DP-4-3 ....cccooeeivirien, Set Screw (Step Pulley only) .......ccccceeeee. M8-1.25x35L .................
79 .. TS-1540061 ...ooeeiiieeeiieeeeeeen, HeX NUL ..o M8,
86.......... JDPE20EVS-PDF-86.................. LatCh Seat.......oiiiiiiiei s e
87 e JDPE20EVS-PDF-87 .......cccue.... LatCR e e
88.......... JDPE20EVS-PDF-88.................. DIift KBY ettt e e e e
89......... JDPE20EVSPDF1/2JT6 ............. Drill Chuck with Key ..o, 12"-JT6 oo
90.......... JDPE20EVSPDFMT3JT6 ........... Drill Chuck Arbor........ccooviiiiieeee, MT3-JT6 ...oeeeeieaeee
91 . TS-1503041 ....ovveeen Socket Hd Cap Screw.............cooeeeeeeeeee. M6-1.0x15L ...................
92.......... JDPE20EVS-PDF-92.................. Latch Handle ..........oooiiie e e
93 . TS-1540071 ..ooeiiiieiieecee, HexX NUt ... M10-1.5.oiiie, 1
94 ... TS-1491031 oo, Hex Cap SCrew .......coovieeeeiiiieeeeee e M10-1.5x25L.................
95 ..t TS-0680031 ....cooiiiiiiiieeeeeeenn Flat Washer.......cccooiiii 5/16"x18xt1.5mm..........
9% .......... TS-1490031 ..ooeiiiieeeee e Hex Cap SCrew .......ooovceeevicieeeecieee e M8-1.25x20L.................
100A...... JDPE20EVS-PDF-100A.............. Spindle Guard Assembly (#101~106)........ «cccoeeerriiieeiiieee e
100-1..... JDPE20EVSPDF-100-1.............. SPINAIE GUAN ..o is e e
100-2..... JDPE20EVSPDF100-2................ SUPPOIt RO .....oiiiiiiiii it e
100-3..... TS-2361051 ....ooveeeie e Lock Washer ........ccceeviieiiiieieeeee e M5
100-4..... TS-1502021 ....ccooerieeeee e Socket Hd Cap SCrew........coovcvvvvveveeeeeennnes M5-0.8x10L......ccvvveeee.
100-5..... JDPE20EVSPDF-100-5.............. ROANY S€aL ... coi it e
100-6..... TS-1502041 .....coooiiieeeee e Socket Hd Cap SCrew........cooeccvvvveeveeeeennnes M5-0.8x15L .....cccuveneee.
102 ........ JDPE20EVS-PDF-102................ = (SRS
103A...... JDPE20EVSPDF103ACS........... Electric Box Complete Assembly............... CSA version..................
(#103-1~103-30)
.............. JDPE20EVSPDF-103A...............Electric Box Complete Assembly............... Non-CSA version. ..........
(#103-1~103-23 and 103-25~103-27)
103-1..... TS-1503041 ..., Socket Hd Cap SCrew........coovccvvvveeveeeeeennes M6-1.0x15L .....cccvveeee.
103-2..... TS-2361061 .....ooeeieieeeiiee e Lock Washer ........cccceeviieiiiiei e MB ...,
103-3..... JDPE20EVSPDF-103-3.............. StaNd-Off ... e
103-4 ..... JDPE20EVSPDF-103-4.............. AT o] o= TS (o] o J SRS
103-5..... JDPE20EVSPDF-103-5.............. ElECHHC BOX .. e
103-6...... JDPE20EVSPDF-103-6.............. ElECtriC BOX COVEN ...ttt e e
103-7..... TS-1532032 .....ooeiieeeeeee Pan Head Screw .......ccccccovecvvvivvieee e, M4-0.7x10L .......cccnnnne
103-8...... JDPE20EVSPDF-103-8.............. INVerter... ..o 2HP 115V s
.............. JDPE20EVSCPDF103-8 ............Inverter (Clutch Type) ......ccccovveviceeeeeeeee . 2HP 115V
103-9..... TS-1532032 ..o Pan Head Screw ........cccccovvviiievieeiiiiiie, M4-0.7x10L ...ccceveerraee.
103-10... JDPE20EVSPDF103-10.............. B = 1) o] 1 .4 1= T RSP
103-11... TS-1532032 ......ccevrreeeiiee e Pan Head Screw ........ccoccvviiiiiiiecc i, M4-0.7x10L ......oeevereee.
103-12... JDPE20EVSPDF10312 ............. Grounding Copper Plate ..........oooiiiiiies e
103-13... TS-1532032 ......ccovrieeeriee e Pan Head Screw ........ccoccv i, M4-0.7x10L ......ocevennen.
103-14 ... JDPE20EVSPDF103-14 ............. Fuse Seat.......ccooooiiii, 281-661..ccceiiieiieenns



Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty

103-15... JDPE20EVSPDF103-2A............. FUSE . 2A2CM ... 1
.............. JDPE20EVSPDF103CSA...........Fuse (CSA) ....ccccoiiviiiniiiiiieeveeneee. 2A2CMICSA e 1
103-16... JDPE20EVSPDF103-16.............. REIAY ... e 1
103-17 ... JDPE20EVSPDF103-17 ............. Aluminum Rail......c.cooiiiiiiiiiice 56MM.....cooiiiiiiiiiieee 1
103-18... TS-1532032 .....coeiiiieeeiee e Pan Head Screw .........ccocooviiiiiiiiieeee. M4-0.7x10L ....occereeenee 2
103-19... JDPE20EVSPDF103-19.............. Strain Relief ..., PG13.5. e, 2
103-20... JDPE20EVSPDF103-20............. Power Cord with Plug .........ccccoiiiiiinie. SJT 3x14AWG 300V..... 1
103-21...LMOO00378.......cceeiiriiieeeeeeeins VOlage DECAL.....cccoiiiiiiiiiee e e 1
103-22... JDPE20EVSPDF103-22.............. (070701 i (o] I O7- o[- SO SS 1
103-23...CL-HV ., Label - Voltage Hazard ..........cccccoiiiciiiiiies o 1
103-24 ... JDPE20EVSPDF103-24 ............. QUICK PIUG (2P) ettt ees eeeiee e e et e e eee e e 2
103-25 ... JDPE20EVSPDF103-25.............. QUICK PIUG (BP) ettt et 2
103-26 ... JDPE20EVSPDF103-26.............. L1501 = SRS 6
103-27 ... JDPE20EVSPDF103-27 ............. Shortage Plate ..........ooiiiiiiiieeee s e 3
103-28... JDPE20EVSPDF103-28.............. (70 To [19Te T =0 RS 1
103-29... JDPE20EVSPDF103-29............. CONtrol CabI ......eiieiieieiie s e 1
103-30... JDPE20EVSPDF103-30............. Cooling Fan Grill .......c.oooiiiiiiiie s e 1
103-33... JDPE20EVSPDF103-33.............. Terminal Support Plate ........coooviiiiiiiiit e 1
104 ........ JDPE20EVS-PDF-104................ Snap Bushing.........ccccoeviiiiiiieee NB1419....ccoveiiieeeee. 1
120 ........ LMOOO379.....eeiiiieeeeeee e ID Label, JDPE-20EVS-PDF .......cccccoiiiiiit e 1
.............. LMO000380........ccccceeecveeeerveeeennne.. ID Label, JDPE-20EVSC-PDF ........cccooviit e
121........ JDPE20EVSC-PDF-121 ............. Bearing Bracket (Clutch Only) .......ccccciiees voviiiiiiiee e 1
122 ... TS-1550061 ...ooeeiiieeeeieeeennn Flat Washer (Clutch Only)..........ccccceeeeeee. M8x18x1.6t ................... 3
123 ....... TS-1490051 ...ooiiiiiieeeeeee, Hex Cap Screw (Clutch Only) ..........cc.c...... M8-1.25x30L................. 3
124 ........ JDPE20EVSC-PDF-124 ............. Control Bar (Clutch ONIY) .....c.eiiiiiiiiiiiies e 1
125........ B-56 .o Spring Pin (Clutch Only) ........cccciiiiinne @3x20L mm ......ccoeennee. 1
126 ........ JDPE20EVSC-PDF-126 ............. Crank Rod (CIUtCh ONIY) ....coouiiiiiiiiiieiiies e 1
127 ........ JDPE20EVSC-PDF-127 ............. Crank (Clutch ONIY) ..o e 1
128 ........ JDPE20EVSC-PDF-128 ............. KNob (CIULCh ONIY ).t e 1
129 ........ JDPE20EVSC-PDF-129 ............. Handle (CIutch ONlY)......ooo e e 1
130........ TS-0270031 .. Set Screw (Clutch Only).....ccccocvvviiiieennen. 3/8"-16x3/8"L ... 1
131........ JDPE20EVSC-PDF-131 ............. Hi/Low Speed Setting Block (Clutch Only). ........cccooviiiiiiiiiiineieee. 1
132........ TS-0267052 ......ccoviieiiieieeiene Set Screw (Clutch Only)......ccccvviiiiieenenen. 1/4"-20x1/2"L .ooeeee 1
133 ........ JDPE20EVSC-PDF-133 ............. Spring (ClUtch ONIY) ..o e 1
134 ........ SB-8MM .....cooiiiiiiiiii Steel Ball (Clutch Only)........cccoeviiviiieenne. @8 or 5/16"......ccccuvvennnn. 1
135........ JDPE20EVS-PDF-135................ (07 o] [ 01 1o T 1
136........ TS-0051051 .ceeviiiiiieiieeiieeene Hex Cap SCrew ......coccevevveeiiieeiieieiiee e 5/16"-18X1"L ..eevveveenenn 1
140 ........ JDPE20EVSC-PDF-140 ............. Hi/Low Speed Label (Clutch Only)........ccce. ceviiiiiieeiee e 1
141 ... JDPE20EVSC-PDF-141 ............. Rivet (Clutch Only)......cccoeviieiiiiiieee, @2x4L mm ..o 1
142 ... BB-6302ZZ ......cccoeoieieeee Ball Bearing (Clutch Only)..........cccceeenneee. 6302Z7Z ... 2
143 ... KF2R5525......cciiiiiiiiiieeeee e Double Round Hd Key (Clutch Only) ......... 5x5x25L mm ........ccc.nee 1
144 ... JDPE20EVSC-PDF-144 ............. Key (Clutch Only) .....coocveeeeiieeeieee e, 5x5x53L mm ..o 1
145 ... JDPE20EVSC-PDF-145 ............. Pulley Shaft (Clutch Only)........oooiiiiiiiiiie e 1
146 ........ JDPE20EVSC-PDF-146 ............. Pulley (ClUtch ONIY) ... e 1
147 ........ JDPE20EVSC-PDF-147 ............. Spacer (CIUtCh ONIY).....oo i e 1
148 ........ JDPE20EVSC-PDF-148 ............. Pulley (CIUtch ONIY) ... e 1
149 ........ BB-6203ZZ ......cccoeeiieieeeee Ball Bearing (Clutch Only)........c.cccoeieeennen. SKF620327 .................. 2
150 ........ JDPE20EVSC-PDF-150 ............. Fixes Bracket (CIUtCh ONly) ......ccceiiiiiiiiies e 1
151 ... TS-1512031 ..., Socket Hd Flat Screw (Clutch Only) .......... M4-0.7x15L .....ccoveeennnes 4
152 ........ JDPE20EVS-PDF-152................ Crank Support (Clutch ONnly) ........cccocviiiiiis v 1
152-1..... JDPE20EVS-PDF-152-1............. ComPresSed SPriNG ....cceeeeecciiiiiiee e eeriiies ceeeeesirrrrre e e e s araeeeeee e e 1
152-2.....SB-4MM.....cooiiiiiiieeee e Steel Ball.......occoviiiiie e DAMM .o 1
153 ....... TS-1512031 oo, Socket Hd Flat Screw (Clutch Only) .......... M4-0.7x15L .....cevveirnnns 4
154 ........ JDPE20EVSC-PDF-154 ............. Fixed Bracket (CIUtCh ONly) ....cccoeiiiiiiiiins e 1
155 ........ BB-6203ZZ .......oooiieeee Ball Bearing (Clutch Only)..........cccceeinneeen. SKF6203Z7 .................. 2
156 ........ JDPE20EVSC-PDF-156 ............. Pulley (CIUtCh ONIY) ...ooiiiiiiiieiee et e 1
157 ... JDPE20EVSC-PDF-157 ............. Spacer (Clutch ONIY).......oiiie s e 1
158 ........ BB-6302ZZ ......cccooviviieiiiie Ball Bearing (Clutch Only).......ccccceviieeennen. 6302ZZ ......ooeiveen 1
159........ FOOBOT7T ... C-Retaining Ring, Int (Clutch Only)............ RA2 ..o, 1
160 ........ JDPE20EVSC-PDF-160............. Idler Pulley Support (Clutch Only)........cccce woviiiiiiieiieeee e 1
161 ........ TS-1550061 ...ooeeiieeeiieeeeeen Flat Washer (Clutch Only)..........cccceeieneeen. M8x18xt1.5mm ............. 2
162........ TS-1490041 ..., Hex Cap Screw (Clutch Only)........cccce...... M8-1.25x25L ................. 2

24



Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty

163 ........ GHD20-126.....ccceeeeeiee e Lamp BaSE.....cooeiieiieie e e 1
164 ........ TS-1503031 ...oevveieeiiiee Socket Hd Cap Screw..........ccooeeeeeiieieeennn. M6-1.0x12L ................... 2
165 ........ TS-2284352 ..o Pan Head Screw .........ccocevviiiiiceiece, M4-0.7x35L ........coenne 2
166 ........ MD40GH-123.......ccciieiiieeee. Led Lamp . ..ccoeeeiiiieeeeceec e TI0V e, 1
166A...... JDPE20EVS-PDF-LEDA............. Led Assembly (#163,165,166) ................... 115V with Plug.............. 1
167 ........ JDPE20EVS-PDF-167................ CabIE ClIP oo s 1
168 ........ TS-1482011 oo Hex Cap SCrew .......coovceeeiiiiieecieee e M6-1.0x10L .....ccceeennnnnns 1
401A...... JDPE20EVS-PDF-401A.............. Power Down Feed Compound Assembly .. ......cccccoiiiiiiiiiieiiiniinnnen. 1
401-1..... JDPE20EVSPDF401-1 ............... GBAIN BOX ittt e 1
401-2.....BB-6003ZZ .......cccoiiieeeiieaen. Ball Bearing ........ccccceviieeiiiieienniieee e 6003ZZ ... 4
401-3.....2450082A ......cooiiiieee e, Speed Change LeVET .........coiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiies et 1
401-4.....2450084A ......ccoooiiiiiiiiieee, SPriNG Leaf.. ... e 1
401-5..... GHD20PF-357 ....ccvveeeeieeeee. Spring Pin ... @3x10L mm ... 2
401-6.....2450083A ......coeiiiiiieieee e, STOP KBY it e 1
401-7.....2450089A ......coooiiiieeee e, Fixed BUSHING ...t et 1
401-8..... TS-1523011 ..o Set SCreW.....ooiveeiiic e M6-1.0x6L.........ccceeee. 2
401-9.....2450074A ... LT =] T USSR 4
401-10...2450072A ..., LT | PR M2x28T .....oeeeeiiieeeen. 1
401-11...2450071A .o, LT | SR M2X24T ... 1
401-12...2450070A .....ooeieiiieieeee e, LG | PSR M2X19T .., 1
401-13...2450073A ..., S - | 1 USROS 1
401-14 ... GHD20PF-379 ....ccvviieiiieeeee. Double Rd Hd.Key .........cooviiieiiiiiiiiiee, 5x5x28L mm .........c....... 1
401-15...2450008........ccveeeeeieeeeeee e WOorm Gear ........oeeeeiieeeeeiiee e M1.75x25T ..o 1
401-16... TS-1523011 ..o Set SCreW...ooo i M6-1.0x6L........ccceeeeee. 2
401-17...FO06B033.........coeeeeiireeeiieeeeen C-Retaining Ring, Int..........ccooiiiiiiiinnnn. R33 2
401-18...668129.....oiiiiieeeee e 0T OSSR 1
401-19...2450079....cccoiiiiiiiieeeeec e Speed Dial ..o 1
401-20... GHD20PF-233 ..., Pan Head Screw .........ccccevviiiiiiiiieiee, M4-0.7x25L ........ccoeene. 1
401-21...290089......ccoiiiiiiiiiiee e ] o] 1 o F TP PU PP PPPPPP 1
401-22...SB-8MM .....ccooiiieieeee e Steel Ball.....oooieee e 15151001 o o SR 1
401-23...2450057 ....oooiiiiiiieiiee e PN e e 1
401-24 ... 2450020 ......ceiieeeeiee e Release BIOCK ........ooo it e 1
401-25... GHD20PF-380..........ccevvveeeenen. C-Retaining Ring, Int........ccccoiiiiiiiinnnn. S19 1
401-26...2450077A .o LT | S M2x30T .. 1
401-27 ... 2450076A ......cooeviiieeiiieee e GAN ... M2Xx25T ..o, 1
401-28...2450075A ... LT | S M2X21T e 1
401-29... JDPE20EVSPDF401-29.............. Transfer Worm Shaft..........coooiiis e 1
401-30... GHD20PF-265.........c.cceeeieeeeneee. Double Rd. Hd. Key ......ccccovcieiiiiieeee, 5x5x32L mm ................. 1
401-31...2450081A ... Gear Shaft.........oiii s 1
401-32... GHD20-148.......oeeeeeeeeeeeee C-Retaining Ring, Ext .......cocooviiiieeeee, S15 1
401-33... JDPE20EVSPDF401-33.............. WASKET ...t cee e 1
401-34...2450054 ... S o] o SR 1
401-35...2450052.....ccciiieieiieeeee e WOIrm Shaft ...t e 1
401-36... TS-1523011 ..o Set SCreW...ooi i M6-1.0x6L.........cceneeee. 2
401-37...2450053 ... ClIULC BIOCK ...t et 1
401-38...BB-6003ZZ .......coeviieeeeeeee. Ball Bearing.........cccceeeviieveiiiiiee e 6003ZZ ..., 2
401-39... GHD20PF-296 .........cceeeiieeennen. Key Double RAHAd ......ooeeiiiiiiiiie, 5x5x10L mm .....ocveeeneee 1
401-40... JDPE20EVSPDF401-40............. Transfer Shaft ... e 1
401-41...S0400545 .....ocoeeeeeiiieee e Key Double RAHd ..., 5x5x45L mm ..o 1
401-42 ... JDPE20EVSPDF401-42.............. BUSHING ...t e 1
401-43 ... JDPE20EVSPDF401-43 ............. (7011 PP 1
401-45... GHD20-10....ccceeeeeeee e C-Retaining Ring, Ext .........ccccoeeviiiinennnenn. ST e, 1
402 ........ JDPE20EVS-PDF-402................ Grease Fitting ......ccoveeeiii e 1/8"X45° ..o 1
403-1..... JDPE20EVSPDF403-1 .............. (070117 = ] S ST PP P PR OTP PP 1
403-2..... FOO1230.....uuiiiieeeeiiiiiieeeeee e Pan Head Screw ........cccccooviiiiiiiiiiieie, M4-0.7x4L ......cceeeeennnns 3
403-3.....GHD20PF-244 ..........cccvvveenee. C-Retaining Ring, Ext .........cccccoviiiieininnnen. S25 1
403-4.....2450024 .......coooiiiiee e Clutch Key Base .......oooiiiiiieieeeie s e 1
403-5.....2450026 .......cccvveeeiiieeee e ClULCN KY ..ot e 2
403-6..... 2450097 ...ooriiieeee e Clutch Key Pin ... B7x23L mm ... 2
403-7.....2450028.........ccoveeeiee e ] o] 1 o F T PO PP PP PPPPP P 2
403-8..... 2450027 ...ooreieeeeee e SPHNG PiN oo e 2
403-9.....2450023........ccctiieie e WOIM GEAN ... et 1



Index No. Part No.

403-10...2450022A ...
403-11... JDPE20EVSPDF403-11.............
403-12... GHD20PF-376 .......cceevveerreenen.
403-13...2450096..........cocvviiieiieiee e
403-14...2450095.......ccoiii e
404 ........ GHD20PF-40.......cooiiiiiiiiee
407A...... JDPE20EVS-PDF-407A..............
407-1.....2450087A .....oooviiiiiiiee e,
407-2.....2450030 .....cccccvveeeeieee e
407-3..... 2450031 ..o
407-4.....2450032.....ccccieeiee e
407-5..... GHD20PF-332........cceeiiieeieenee.
407-6..... 2450037 ...ooooiiieiee e
407-7 ..... 2450039 .......oooiiiiiiieeeee e
407-8.....2450033......ccccieeeee e
407-9.....2450038N .......cccvvvriiiiiieeee e,
407-10...2450063.........cvveeeeieeeeeee e
407-11... TS-0640081 .......oovvieierieieeeen.
407-12...GHD20PF-346 ........ccccoovverreenen.
408 ........ TS-1504101 .o
409 ........ 2450060........cceeiriieeeeeeeen
410 ........ GHD20PF-249 ......cccovviiieeieee
411 ... GHD20PF-370 .....cccoceeeieereene
418-1..... JDPE20EVSPDF418-1 ...............
418-2..... TS-1524011 .o,
420 ........ JDPE20EVS-PDF-420................
422 ........ TS-0680031 .....oooiiiiiiiiieiene
423 ........ TS-1504021 ....ooiiiiiiieeeeeeeene
424 ........ JDPE20EVS-PDF-424.................
801........ JDPE20EVS-PDF-801................
802 ........ JDPE20EVS-PDF-802................
804 ........ JDPE20EVS-PDF-804................
805........ JDPE20EVS-PDF-805................
806 ........ JDPE20EVS-PDF-806................
807 ........ TS-2360121 .
808 ........ JDPE20EVS-PDF-808................
809........ TS-1540081 .....oooiiiiiiiiiine
810........ JDPE20EVS-PDF-810................
811........ JDPE20EVS-PDF-811.................
812 ........ TS-1540081 .....oeviiiiiieiiieciene
813....... JDPE20EVS-PDF-813................
814A...... JDPE20EVS-PDF-814A..............
814-1..... JDPE20EVSPDF814-1 ...............
814-2..... TS-0271051 ....orviiiiieeeiee
816A...... JDPE20EVS-PDF-816A..............
816-1..... JDPE20EVSPDF816-1 ...............
816-2..... JDPE20EVSPDF816-2 ...............
816-3..... TS-0561031 ....ooeiiiiiieeiieciees
817 ........ TS-2361121 .o
818 ........ TS-1506091 .....oviviiiiiiieiieeiees
829 ........ JDPE20EVS-PDF-829................
830........ HBS814GH-020.........ccccveevreennne
831........ JDPE20EVS-PDF-831................
832 ....... JDPE20EVS-PDF-832................
833........ TS-1525011 .o
834 ........ TS-2361161 ..o
835........ FOO5494 ... ..
.............. TS-152706 .......oooiiiiiiiiiices
.............. TS-152705 ...
.............. TS-152704 ...,

Description Size Qty

CylindriCal K@Y ... e 2
Pinion Shaft........oouuiieiiie s e 1
E-Retainer RiNg .......cccooooiiieeiiiiiiiiieeee. ES o 1
CIULCN SCIrEW ...t e e 1
(01191 e] 1N [ T 1
SCIrEW ..eveiieeeee et 3/16"-18x3/8"L .............. 1
Clutch Handle Assembly (#407-1~407-12,422,423).. Inch................ 1
Clutch BUSNING ... e 1
BUSHING PiN ... e 1
BUSHING STOP ... es e 1
Scale Base.....cooooveeiiieiiiee e INCH e 1
Pin . @5x15L mm ........ooue. 1
[ P= 10T | =3 o [V o 2N 1
HaNdIe RO PiN.....eeeiieeeeeee e et 2
Scale Base Set SCreW .......ccooeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeees e 1
HaNdIe RO ........oeeeiieee e e 2
[ =1 Lo |1 1
HEeX NUL ... 516", 1
Manual Feed Knob............cccccevvveeeeeeenennnnns 5/16"-18x3/4"L .............. 1
Socket Hd Cap SCrew..........occcvvvveeveeeeiinns M8-1.25x50L ................. 4
[0 =Y N 2
RIVEL ... D2x4L mm ..., 4
Speed Scale........cocoeiiiiiiiee e Inch..oooi 1
Power Feed Transfer Pulley ... i 1
Set SCreW....ccvvveiiiieiieceeeeeeeeeee e, M8-1.25x8L ........euunnn..... 2
Rubber Tubular Belt..........cccoovveiiivvneeeennnn. @8x565 MM .................. 1
Flat Washer........cccooeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiieeee, 5/16"x23x2t........ccvvun... 1
Socket Hd Cap Screw.........occcceeeiieeennee. M8X12L .....ccvvvveeeeeees 1
GASKEE... ety e 1
= 1T N 1
(070] 181091 = 7= T-T= T PR 1
(070) 151 2 1o 1R TR 1
RACK ...ttt ee e ———— 1
L= o] 1 1
Flat Washer........cccooeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeieeeee, M2, 1
IS g o F= T g T | 1= N 1
HeX NUL ..o MA2.eeeeee, 1
T4 0T 1 0 1 T CT=T=] (T 1
Worm Gear Shaft..........cooiiiiiiiiiee e e 1
HEeX NUL ... MA2.eeeee e, 1
LAY Lo g T o T N 1
Crank Assembly (#814-1,814-2) .......ccccoeves iiiiieiieieeee e 1
(07 =101 N 1
SEt SCIrEW....eeee e 3/8"-16X1/2" ..o 1
Handle Assembly (#816-1~816-3) ............. coueeerieeiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
Yo =1, 3/8"-16UNCx3-1/2" ....... 1
[ P21 o [T 1
HEeX NUL ... B/8" e 1
Lock Washer........c..oooovvvvieiiiiiiiiiiieeceeees MA2 e 4
Socket Hd Cap Screw.......cccoccceeeeeiiieeenes M12-1.75x60L............... 4
T o= L= USSR 1
Spring Pin ......ooiiiiiiii @5x34L mm ..o, 1
Column Flange RiNG ........ooiiiiiieiiiceies e 1
BUSKING e e 2
Set SCreW...cccvveeiiiiiiiee e, M10-1.5x10....ccevveeennne.. 2
Lock Washer........c..ocovvvvvieiiiiiiiiiieeeeeees MAB ..o 2
Socket Hd Cap Screw........ccooocoeveiieeenees M16-2.0x50.........c.oueee. 2
Hex Wrench .......ccoooeeviiiviieeiiieeeieee e AMM ..o 1
HeX Wrench .......cooveveeiiiii e BMM .o, 1
Hex Wrench .......cccooeeeviieviieeiiieeeiiee e SMM...oooiiieeeeeeee, 1

26



	20” EVS Drill Press with Power Feed
	1.0 IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
	1.1 General safety rules
	1.2 Specific Drill Press safety rules

	2.0 About this manual
	3.0 Table of Contents
	4.0 Specifications
	4.1 Mounting hole centers (all models)

	5.0 Set-Up and Assembly
	5.1 Shipping contents
	5.2 Securing base
	5.3 Assembly
	5.4 Cleanup

	6.0 Electrical Connections
	6.1 GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS
	6.2 Extension cords

	7.0 Adjustments
	7.1 Table adjustment
	7.2 Tool installation/removal
	7.3 Speed range selection
	7.4 Spindle return spring adjustment

	8.0 Operation
	8.1 Precautions
	8.2 Operating controls
	8.3 Manual operation
	8.4 Depth stop
	8.5 Powerfeed operation
	8.6 Quill retraction lock
	8.7 Drilling recommendations
	8.7.1 Drilling speeds
	8.7.2 Drilling feed
	8.7.3 Excessive speed/feed indicators
	8.7.4 Speeds for high speed steel drills


	9.0 User-maintenance
	9.1 General maintenance
	9.2 Additional servicing
	9.3 Lubrication points

	10.0 Troubleshooting JDPE-20EVS-PDF series Drill Presses
	11.0 Replacement Parts
	11.1.1 JDPE-20EVSC-PDF (Clutch) Head Assembly – Exploded View
	11.1.2 JDPE-20EVS-PDF (Step Pulley) Head Assembly – Exploded View
	11.1.3 JDPE-20EVS series Electric Box Assembly – Exploded View
	11.1.4 JDPE-20EVS series Down Feed Assembly – Exploded View
	11.1.5 JDPE-20EVS series Column & Table Assembly – Exploded View
	11.1.6 JDPE-20EVS series Drill Presses – Parts List

	12.0 Electrical connections – JDPE-20EVS series
	13.0 Warranty and Service



